Optical Level Switch
F l n eT  e k
INTRODUCTION
LED switch indication
No moving parts
Built-in, solid-state electronics
Simple, compact, and robust

F l n eT  e k
5
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
SD20P SDX1003A-99999911
SD20G SDX1003A-99999935
SD204 SDX1003A-999999MA
SD206 SDX1003A-999999MB
SD215 SDX2003A-999999MA
SD217 SDX2003A-999999MB
SD220 SDX4003A
Connection
Model
00: Standard
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A4 : 3/8"
A5 : 1/2"
I 3: M12
01: PT male (only SUS304,316)
03: PF male
07: NPT male
17: G NPT(only SUS304,316)
78: M12X10(only PC,PES)
SDX1 99 9999999999999999
242322212019181716151413121110090807
0605
1009 1211 1413
Body and Probe material
MA: SUS 304 + PES
MB: SUS 316 + PES
11: PC(Only PC body  material)
35: PES
Power supply
A: 10 28Vdc~
17
1615
Output
P: PNP
N: NPN
18
Wiring
A: Cable
B: M12(only 1/2"G)
D: Cable + rub
19
Contact
A: NO
B: NC
20
Length
2000
Code Cable Length
Standard  2000mm
0000 None
2221 2423
-
F l n eT  e k
6
ORDER  INFORMATION
※SD20 series, choose 3/8" PT male connector, no UL certification.
99
0605
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
0807
Plastic probe
F l n eT  e k
7
SD21 SPECIFICATION
 10 ~ 28 Vdc
< 25 mA
NPN / PNP

12
Tip materialConnector type
Order code
Order code
ORDER INFORMATION
F l n eT  e k
13
ORDER INFORMATION
Connection
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A5 : 1/2"
J2: M20
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
B2: M12X1.5
SDX4 99 9999999999999999
242322212019181716151413121110090807
0807
1009 1211 1413
0 0
Body and Probe material
MA: glass+SUS304
MB: glass+SUS316
ME: glass+SUS Zinc +Plated steel
Power supply
A: Vac 115V
B: Vac 230V
17
1615
Output
R: Relay
18
Function
T: Typical (5 wire)
M: Motor power detection (6 wire)
19
Connector of tip and body
A: Crew joint (F)
B: Quick coupling (F)
C: Crew joint (Glass welding)
20
2221 2423
Refrigeration-glass Probe
-
Length
1000
Code Cable Length
Standard  1000mm
IP 67
-10~125 BC
-10~80 BC
£100 mA
10~28 Vdc
PC / PES
PC / PES
 PVC, 24 AWG, L=2 m, 3C
(blue, green, black, and brown)
PF / NPT
2
<10 kg / cm
<15 mA
NPN / PNP
NO / NC
50 kgf-cm
※PES(polyethersulfone) is similar PSU(polysulfone), but its heat resistance, strength, and stiffness
    is better.
Housing material
Tip material
Ambient temp.
Operation temp.
Process pressure
SD50 SPECIFICATION
Supply voltage

LOAD
LOAD
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
15
Connection
Model
00: Standard
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A4 : 3/8" 03: PF male
07: NPT male
SDX5 99 9999999999999999
242322212019181716151413121110090807
0605
1009 1211 1413
Body and Probe material
11: PC(Only PC body  material)
35: PES
Power supply
A: 10 28Vdc~
17
1615
Output
P: PNP
N: NPN
18
Wiring
A: Cable
19
Contact
A: NO
B: NC
20
Length
2000
Code Cable Length
Standard  2000mm
2221 2423
-
F l n eT  e k
16
ORDER  INFORMATION
99
0605
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
0807
Plastic probe
F l n eT  e k
17
CAUTION
,SD22s parts and body part manually tightened (torque about 10Kgf-cm).
During installation note that the cable outlet direction is downward.
Do not scratch the tip of sensor.
Cable wiring to be done in accordance with the operating manual connection.
SD21 turbid type and SD22 can measure 4000NTU standard turbidity solution.
This product can not be used in the environment with an infrared light source.
This product is not for solids in solution, solids containing adhesion of suspended or viscous liquids.
We recommend the following installation below. The horizontal plane parallel to the 0B ~ 45B for optimal
installation angle.
This product can not be installed in the liquid at the flow entry point.
Install the threaded sleeve photoelectric switch, the tip of switch must break the casing.
Don’t have any reflective surface or other interference at the front cone radius 30mm, as shown.
The tip of optical level switches front of the sensor and the tank wall must be at least distance 30mm, as
shown.
up to 45°
³30mm
keep out area
F l n eT  e k
 APPLICATIONS
18